900276452 01/07/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Lacheen		12/25/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M & S Telecommunications Company of America	
Street Address:	3139 Southeast Doubleton Dr.	
City:	Stewart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3303853	1-800-ACIDENTE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5627247007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 562-342-3011

Email: jmurrin@murrinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: J. Owen Murrin
Address Line 1: 7045 Los Santos Drive

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90815

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Owen Murrin
Signature:	/J. Owen Murrin/
Date:	01/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Service Mark Transfer Agreement-FULLY SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment of Service Mark Transfer Agreement-FULLY SIGNED#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Lacheen has full and unconditional ownership of the service mark 1-800-acidente com, registration #3303853 and Tellnet Communications and or M & S

Telecommunications Company of America and or John O. Murin has ownership of a similar service marks, namely AAA Accident Attorneys Association of America (CUSPTO No. 1,374,169, registered 12/3/1985), Dial A-C-C-I-D-E-N-T (CUSPTO No. 1,328,896, registered 4/2/1985), and the common law service mark in 1-800-ACCIDENT which they have used in interstate commerce since the mid-1980s through mass market advertising using electronic media and internet advertising, and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to notife litigation between them regarding the use of and or interference with the similar service marks; and

WHEREAS, Daniel Lacheen, in connection with the settlement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, desires to transfer to M & S Telecommunications Company of America all his right, title, and interest in the service mark 1-800-acidente.com and any other similar or variation of said mark that he may own, together with the good will, the domain names for 1800-acidente.com or any other similar or variation thereof, and the telephone number 1-800-224-3368 and other incidents of the business associated with or symbolized by the mark, and the obligation to maintain and protect that mark in favor of M & S Telecommunications Company of America in the inture;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of Pifteen Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$15,000.00), receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Lacheen hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to M & S Telecommunications Company of America, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the name and service mark 1-800-acidente.com.

Page 1 of 6 EXHIBIT A

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0118

Registration No. #3303853, registered October 2, 2007, including all statutory and common law trademark and trade name rights in said mark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said mark, and acknowledge M & S.

Telecommunications Company of America's right to record such assignment on the Principal Register under the applicable laws and regulations of the United States, and agrees to cooperate to allow M & S. Telecommunications Company of America's to enjoy the full rights, benefits, use and ownership of said mark or marks or variants thereof at M & S. Telecommunications of America's expense and agrees to perform all acts required to effect the above and the recording of this Assignment. Lacheen further agrees to support or not contest the registrations of the marks of M&S. Telecommunications of America and or John O. Murrin currently existing or applied for, and Lacheen further agrees not to permit any other parties' use of same.

Dated: 12 - 11 - 17

By: ATIONNEY JOHN WWITH

M & S TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY OF AMERICA

Dated: 1-6-14

By:

WAYNE G. S

Dated: 12-25-13

Banjel Lacheen

Page 2 of 6 EXHIBIT A



TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/07/2014